

PRESS RELEASE

Completion of 30% sale of Aalborg Portland Malaysia pursuant to the strategic agreement with the Australian Group Adelaide Brighton Limited to supply white cement to the Australian market

Rome, 6 December 2012 – Cementir Holding Group announces the completion of 30% sale of Aalborg Portland Malaysia pursuant to the strategic agreement with the Australian Group Adelaide Brighton Limited.

Upon satisfaction of the conditions provided under the agreements already disclosed on 3 December, the fully owned subsidiary Aalborg Portland A/S sold 30% of Aalborg Portland Malaysia to Adelaide Brighton Group for a total price of USD 29.4 million (around EUR 22.6 million).

Media Relations Tel. +39 06 45412365 Fax +39 06 45412300 ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it Investor Relations Tel. +39 06 32493227 Fax +39 06 32493277 invrel@cementirholding.it